

Town of Fairfax Citizens Disaster Council Meeting

May 21, 2024 | 1:00 PM Women's Club, 46 Park Road

Barbara Coler, Mayor
Lisel Blash, Vice Mayor
Heather Abrams, Town Manager
Maria Baird, Community Services Coordinator
Rico Tabaranza, Police Chief
William Cade, Police Lieutenant
Dan Mahoney, Ross Valley Fire Department Acting Chief
Gavin Illingworth, Ross Valley Fire Department Dep Chief
Des McKissock, Chris Carson, Ross Valley School District
Sharon Sagar, Ross Valley School District
Jeremy Nieuwenhuijs, Community Emergency
Preparedness Committee Chair

Margaret Miles, Fairfax Library
Todd Lando, Rich Shortall. Fire Safe Marin
Mark van Gorder, Ron Karlen, PG&E
Steven Torrence, Marin County Emergency
Management Director
Cindy Swift, CERT Rep
Michael St. John, Marin County Search & Rescue
Kristen Amlie, Marin Commission on Aging
Augie Venezia, Fairfax Lumber
Minna Kim, Fairfax Chamber of Commerce

Agenda

1:00 p.m. -Call to Order-Roll Call-Approval of Agenda

- 1. Introductions and Opening Remarks Mayor Barbara Coler
- 2. Review the Town's Emergency Operations Plan Update Police Chief Tabaranza
- 3. Evaluate a possible Town-wide Evacuation Drill Acting Fire Chief Mahoney
- 4. Future Meetings

ADJOURNMENT

Affidavit of Posting

I, Maria Baird, Recreation and Community Services Manager for the Town of Fairfax, County of Marin, Sate of California, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of this Agenda at three public places in the Town of Fairfax, to wit: 1) Bulletin Board, Town Hall Offices; 2) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Post Office, and 3) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Women's Club and that each of said postings was completed on this May 15, 2024.

Accommodations

If you need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting, please contact the Town Clerk at (415) 453-1584.